PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8305892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.	07/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OEP, INC.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29224505
Application Number:	60658261
Application Number:	11364563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: kaitlyn.slater@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158214.00961	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLYN M. SLATER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlyn M. Slater/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME - Eljer Plumbingware Inc to OEP Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 508258700 REEL: 065745 FRAME: 0584

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.

(In accorance with section 242)

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FiRST: The name of the corporation is Eljer Plumbingware, inc.

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby arriended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is "OEP, Inc."

THIRD: The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected herein was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the <u>155</u> day of July, 2005.

ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.

Name: Anthony F. Lovallo

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 07/07/2005 FILED 04:24 PM 07/07/2005 SRV 050564638 - 0907770 FILE

PATENT REEL: 065745 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 12/01/2023